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The Heaton Park Relays
at Heaton Park on Saturday 26th February 2005

The Wilf Richards Relays - Men Stage 1 — Final Results
Pos Name Club LegTime

1 A Jones SalfordH A 14:59
2 Matt Shaw Nblg B 15:29
3 Dave Norman Nblg A 15:33
4 K Chapman SalfordH B 15:55
5 Robert Ingham Oldham&RH& 16:37
6 J Boothroyd SalfordH C 16:54
7 M Hatch SaleHM A 16:56
8 A Buttery Rossendale A 17:01
9 D Gee Manchester A 17:23
10 Stuart Heaton ECH&TAC A 17:24
11 R Hughes SalfordMAC A 17:31
12 Luke Harreld BuryAC 17:42
13 K Robinson RochdaleH& A 17:50
14 Phil Woods BelleVR A 17:51
15 Roger Parris SwiBryOld 18:18
16 A Harris RadcliffeA A 18:25

17 N Critchlow Buxton&DAC A 19:00
18 Derek Hughes ECH&TAC B 19:25
19 I Johnson SalfordH E 19:32
20 M Johnson SaleHM B 19:35
21 Chris Sykes Manchester B 19:41
22 P Budd SalfordH D 19:58
23 G Whitehead Buxton&DAC B 19:59
24 D Bartlett RadcliffeA C 20:08
25 M Walker RochdaleH& C 20:29
26 J Carney SalfordMAC B 20:44
27 I Leach RochdaleH& B 21:14
28 A Garvey MiddletonH A 21:27
29 B Booth RadcliffeA B 21:53
30 Andy Roberts BelleVR B 22:22
31 M Lucas SalfordMAC C 24:02
32 S Higginbottom RadcliffeD 28:08

The Wilf Richards Relays - Men Stage 2 — Final Results
Pos Name Club LegTime CumTimeGain

1 C Hardman SalfordH A 15:20 30:19 0
2 Jason Ward Nblg A 15:15 30:48 + 1
3 R Flannery SaleHM A 16:01 32:57 + 4
4 Paul Barratt Nblg B 17:31 33:00 - 2
5 D Lockett SalfordH B 17:08 33:03 - 1
6 Trevor Davies Oldham&RH& 16:58 33:35 - 1
7 M Fowler SalfordH C 16:46 33:40 - 1
8 A Grenfell Rossendale A 17:22 34:23 0
9 Andy Wilten Buxton&DAC A 15:54 34:54 + 8
10 Gary Matthews ECH&TAC A 17:37 35:01 0
11 A Fitzpatrick Manchester A 18:13 35:36 - 2
12 Dave Cole BuryAC 18:25 36:07 0
13 M Moran RochdaleH& A 18:53 36:43 0
14 Steve Doxey SwiBryOld 18:34 36:52 + 1
15 S Burns SalfordMAC A 19:45 37:16 - 4
16 T Davies RadcliffeA A 19:29 37:54 0
17 J Sacks SalfordH E 19:30 39:02 + 2
18 P Blackshaw MiddletonH A 17:43 39:10 +10
19 James Corrigan BelleVR A 21:36 39:27 - 5
20 *Not Declared* Manchester B 19:52 39:33 + 1
21 Paul Kenny ECH&TAC B 20:24 39:49 - 3
22 I Aitchison RochdaleH& B 19:29 40:43 + 5

23 C Lawler SalfordMAC B 20:20 41:04 + 3
24 Colin Wilshaw Buxton&DAC B 21:30 41:29 - 1
25 T Daniels SalfordH D 22:10 42:08 - 3
26 M Cartwright RadcliffeA C 23:03 43:11 - 2
27 O Malkin RochdaleH& C 23:08 43:37 - 2
28 J Young RadcliffeA B 22:49 44:42 + 1
29 Tony Houghton BelleVR B 23:12 45:34 + 1
30 M Hulme SalfordMAC C 22:43 46:45 + 1
31 L Shirley RadcliffeD 28:48 56:56 + 1

Fastest runners over stage 2:
1 Jason Ward Nblg A 15:15
2 C Hardman SalfordH A 15:20
3 Andy Wilten Buxton&DAC A 15:54
4 R Flannery SaleHM A 16:01
5 M Fowler SalfordH C 16:46
6 Trevor Davies Oldham&RH& 16:58
7 D Lockett SalfordH B 17:08
8 A Grenfell Rossendale A 17:22
9 Paul Barratt Nblg B 17:31
10 Gary Matthews ECH&TAC A 17:37

The Wilf Richards Relays - Men Stage 3 — Final Results
Pos Name Club LegTime CumTimeGain

1 D Milliken SalfordH A 16:04 46:23 0
2 Matt Shaw Nblg A 15:36 46:24 0
3 P Green SaleHM A 15:17 48:14 0
4 Dave Norman Nblg B 15:58 48:58 0
5 D Mason SalfordH B 16:28 49:31 0
6 Andrew Martin Oldham&RH& 17:26 51:01 0
7 I Jackson SalfordH C 18:26 52:06 0
8 Sean Molloy Rossendale A 17:57 52:20 0
9 Alan Carroll ECH&TAC A 18:21 53:22 + 1
10 Darrn Hoolahan BuryAC 17:54 54:01 + 2
11 P Holmes Manchester A 18:38 54:14 0
12 P Marchment SalfordMAC A 17:51 55:07 + 3
13 C Leach RochdaleH& A 18:26 55:09 0
14 Terry Fowler Buxton&DAC A 20:44 55:38 - 5
15 B Schofield SwiBryOld 19:56 56:48 - 1
16 J Reilly MiddletonH A 18:20 57:30 + 2
17 Nigel Sedman BelleVR A 19:28 58:55 + 2
18 Steve Robinson ECH&TAC B 19:17 59:06 + 3
19 S Hamer RadcliffeA A 21:20 59:14 - 3
20 D Hill SalfordMAC B 19:33 1:00:37 + 3

21 Graeme Bramall Buxton&DAC B 19:31 1:01:00 + 3
22 J Purdy RochdaleH& B 20:44 1:01:27 0
23 B Towell SalfordH D 22:37 1:04:45 + 2
24 M Williams RadcliffeA B 20:36 1:05:18 + 4
25 D Whitehead RochdaleH& C 22:39 1:06:16 + 2
26 J Sutcliffe RadcliffeA C 23:38 1:06:49 0
27 Malcolm Mooney BelleVR B 23:54 1:09:28 + 2
28 P Johnston SalfordMAC C 23:42 1:10:27 + 2

Fastest runners over stage 3:
1 P Green SaleHM A 15:17
2 Matt Shaw Nblg A 15:36
3 Dave Norman Nblg B 15:58
4 D Milliken SalfordH A 16:04
5 D Mason SalfordH B 16:28
6 Andrew Martin Oldham&RH& 17:26
7 P Marchment SalfordMAC A 17:51
8 Darrn Hoolahan BuryAC 17:54
9 Sean Molloy Rossendale A 17:57
10 J Reilly MiddletonH A 18:20
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The Wilf Richards Relays - Men Stage 4 — Final Results
Pos Name Club LegTime CumTimeGain

1 Andi Jones Nblg A 15:18 1:01:42 + 1
2 N Jones SalfordH A 15:36 1:01:59 - 1
3 Jason Ward Nblg B 15:32 1:04:30 + 1
4 D Marsh SaleHM A 16:51 1:05:05 - 1
5 G Richards SalfordH B 16:06 1:05:37 0
6 Reece Headley Oldham&RH& 18:25 1:09:26 0
7 Danny Vaughan ECH&TAC A 17:10 1:10:32 + 2
8 J Jacobs SalfordH C 19:30 1:11:36 - 1
9 C Moran SalfordMAC A 18:04 1:13:11 + 3
10 Andy Gibson BuryAC 19:31 1:13:32 0
11 M Cunningham Manchester A 19:40 1:13:54 0
12 Stefan Ledin Buxton&DAC A 18:28 1:14:06 + 2
13 A Brocklehurst MiddletonH A 17:24 1:14:54 + 3
14 Gerard Navan Rossendale A 22:42 1:15:02 - 6
15 R Dalby RochdaleH& A 20:14 1:15:23 - 2
16 N Kirby RadcliffeA A 18:51 1:18:05 + 3
17 John Conroy SwiBryOld 21:28 1:18:16 - 2
18 Andy Farley ECH&TAC B 19:47 1:18:53 0
19 Dave Nutton Buxton&DAC B 20:28 1:21:28 + 2
20 P Farrelly SalfordMAC B 21:16 1:21:53 0

21 T Kokolakis BelleVR A 24:23 1:23:18 - 4
22 P Roberts RochdaleH& B 22:27 1:23:54 0
23 D Wiliams SalfordH D 19:44 1:24:29 0
24 A Mullarkey RadcliffeA C 18:17 1:25:06 + 2
25 M Emmett RadcliffeA B 22:08 1:27:26 - 1
26 A Thomas SalfordMAC C 22:44 1:33:11 + 2
27 Kevin Egerton BelleVR B 24:38 1:34:06 0

Fastest runners over stage 4:
1 Andi Jones Nblg A 15:18
2 Jason Ward Nblg B 15:32
3 N Jones SalfordH A 15:36
4 G Richards SalfordH B 16:06
5 D Marsh SaleHM A 16:51
6 Danny Vaughan ECH&TAC A 17:10
7 A Brocklehurst MiddletonH A 17:24
8 C Moran SalfordMAC A 18:04
9 A Mullarkey RadcliffeA C 18:17
10 Reece Headley Oldham&RH& 18:25

The Wilf Richards Relays — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

1 Nblg ‘A’ 1:01:42
1 Dave Norman (3) 15:33 2 Jason Ward (2) 15:15
3 Matt Shaw (2) 15:36 4 Andi Jones (1) 15:18

2 Salford Harriers ‘A’ 1:01:59
1 A Jones (1) 14:59 2 CHardman (1) 15:20
3 DMilliken (1) 16:04 4 N Jones (2) 15:36

3 Nblg ‘B’ 1:04:30
1 Matt Shaw (2) 15:29 2 Paul Barratt (4) 17:31
3 Dave Norman (4) 15:58 4 Jason Ward (3) 15:32

4 Sale Harriers Manchester ‘A’ 1:05:05
1 M Hatch (7) 16:56 2 R Flannery (3) 16:01
3 P Green (3) 15:17 4 D Marsh (4) 16:51

5 Salford Harriers ‘B’ 1:05:37
1 K Chapman (4) 15:55 2 D Lockett (5) 17:08
3 D Mason (5) 16:28 4 G Richards (5) 16:06

6 Oldham & Royton H & AC 1:09:26
1 Robert Ingham (5) 16:37 2 Trevor Davies (6) 16:58
3 Andrew Martin (6) 17:26 4 Reece Headley (6) 18:25

7 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC ‘A’ 1:10:32
1 Stuart Heaton (10)17:24 2 Gary Matthews (10)17:37
3 Alan Carroll (9) 18:21 4 Danny Vaughan (7) 17:10

8 Salford Harriers ‘C’ 1:11:36
1 J Boothroyd (6) 16:54 2 M Fowler (7) 16:46
3 I Jackson (7) 18:26 4 J Jacobs (8) 19:30

9 Salford Metropolitan AC ‘A’ 1:13:11
1 R Hughes (11)17:31 2 S Burns (15)19:45
3 P Marchment (12)17:51 4 C Moran (9) 18:04
10 Bury Athletic Club 1:13:32

1 Luke Harreld (12)17:42 2 Dave Cole (12)18:25
3 Darrn Hoolahan (10) 17:54 4 Andy Gibson (10)19:31
11 Manchester Harriers & AC ‘A’ 1:13:54

1 D Gee (9) 17:23 2 A Fitzpatrick (11)18:13
3 PHolmes (11)18:38 4 MCunningham (11)19:40
12 Buxton & District AC ‘A’ 1:14:06

1 N Critchlow (17)19:00 2 Andy Wilten (9) 15:54
3 Terry Fowler (14)20:44 4 Stefan Ledin (12)18:28
13 Middleton Harriers AC ‘A’ 1:14:54

1 A Garvey (28)21:27 2 P Blackshaw (18)17:43
3 J Reilly (16)18:20 4 A Brocklehurst (13)17:24
14 Rossendale Harriers & AC ‘A’ 1:15:02

1 A Buttery (8) 17:01 2 A Grenfell (8) 17:22
3 Sean Molloy (8) 17:57 4 Gerard Navan (14)22:42
15 Rochdale Harriers & AC ‘A’ 1:15:23

1 K Robinson (13)17:50 2 M Moran (13)18:53
3 C Leach (13)18:26 4 R Dalby (15)20:14
16 Radcliffe AC ‘A’ 1:18:05

1 A Harris (16)18:25 2 T Davies (16)19:29
3 S Hamer (19)21:20 4 N Kirby (16)18:51
17 Swinton / Bury/ Oldham 1:18:16

1 Roger Parris (15)18:18 2 Steve Doxey (14)18:34
3 B Schofield (15)19:56 4 John Conroy (17)21:28
18 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC ‘B’ 1:18:53

1 Derek Hughes (18)19:25 2 Paul Kenny (21)20:24
3 Steve Robinson (18) 19:17 4 Andy Farley (18)19:47

19 Buxton & District AC ‘B’ 1:21:28
1 G Whitehead (23)19:59 2 Colin Wilshaw (24)21:30
3 GraemeBramall (21) 19:31 4 Dave Nutton (19)20:28
20 Salford Metropolitan AC ‘B’ 1:21:53

1 J Carney (26)20:44 2 C Lawler (23)20:20
3 DHill (20)19:33 4 P Farrelly (20)21:16
21 Belle Vue Racers ‘A’ 1:23:18

1 Phil Woods (14)17:51 2 James Corrigan (19)21:36
3 NigelSedman (17)19:28 4 T Kokolakis (21)24:23
22 Rochdale Harriers & AC ‘B’ 1:23:54

1 I Leach (27)21:14 2 I Aitchison (22)19:29
3 J Purdy (22)20:44 4 P Roberts (22)22:27
23 Salford Harriers ‘D’ 1:24:29

1 P Budd (22)19:58 2 T Daniels (25)22:10
3 B Towell (23)22:37 4 DWiliams (23)19:44
24 Radcliffe AC ‘C’ 1:25:06

1 D Bartlett (24)20:08 2 M Cartwright (26)23:03
3 J Sutcliffe (26)23:38 4 A Mullarkey (24)18:17
25 Radcliffe AC ‘B’ 1:27:26

1 B Booth (29)21:53 2 J Young (28)22:49
3 MWilliams (24)20:36 4 MEmmett (25)22:08
26 Salford Metropolitan AC ‘C’ 1:33:11

1 M Lucas (31)24:02 2 MHulme (30)22:43
3 P Johnston (28)23:42 4 A Thomas (26)22:44
27 Belle Vue Racers ‘B’ 1:34:06

1 Andy Roberts (30)22:22 2 Tony Houghton (29)23:12
3 Malcolm Mooney (27) 23:54 4 Kevin Egerton (27)24:38
Incomplete Teams:

Rochdale Harriers & AC ‘C’ 1:06:16
1 M Walker (25)20:29 2 OMalkin (27)23:08
3 D Whitehead (25)22:39

Salford Harriers ‘E’ 39:02
1 I Johnson (19)19:32 2 J Sacks (17)19:30

Manchester Harriers & AC ‘B’ 39:33
1 Chris Sykes (21)19:41 2 Undeclared (20)19:52

Radcliffe D 56:56
1 SHigginbottom (32) 28:08 2 L Shirley (31)28:48

Sale Harriers Manchester ‘B’ 19:35
1 M Johnson (20)19:35

Fastest of all legs

1 A Jones SalfordH A 14:59
2 Jason Ward Nblg A 15:15
3 P Green SaleHM A 15:17
4 Andi Jones Nblg A 15:18
5 C Hardman SalfordH A 15:20
6 Matt Shaw Nblg B 15:29
7 Jason Ward Nblg B 15:32
8 Dave Norman Nblg A 15:33
9 N Jones SalfordH A 15:36
= Matt Shaw Nblg A 15:36
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The Wilf Richards Relays - Men (Vets) Stage 1 — Final Results
Pos Name Club LegTime

1 D Gee Manchester A 17:23
2 A Harris RadcliffeA A 18:25
3 Derek Hughes ECH&TAC B 19:25
4 P Budd SalfordH D 19:58
5 J Carney SalfordMAC B 20:44

6 I Leach RochdaleH& B 21:14
7 A Garvey MiddletonH A 21:27
8 Andy Roberts BelleVR B 22:22
9 M Lucas SalfordMAC C 24:02

The Wilf Richards Relays - Men (Vets) Stage 2 — Final Results
Pos Name Club LegTime CumTimeGain

1 A Fitzpatrick Manchester A 18:13 35:36 0
2 T Davies RadcliffeA A 19:29 37:54 0
3 P Blackshaw MiddletonH A 17:43 39:10 + 4
4 Paul Kenny ECH&TAC B 20:24 39:49 - 1
5 I Aitchison RochdaleH& B 19:29 40:43 + 1
6 C Lawler SalfordMAC B 20:20 41:04 - 1
7 T Daniels SalfordH D 22:10 42:08 - 3
8 Tony Houghton BelleVR B 23:12 45:34 0
9 M Hulme SalfordMAC C 22:43 46:45 0

Fastest runners over stage 2:
1 P Blackshaw MiddletonH A 17:43
2 A Fitzpatrick Manchester A 18:13
3 I Aitchison RochdaleH& B 19:29
4 T Davies RadcliffeA A 19:29
5 C Lawler SalfordMAC B 20:20
6 Paul Kenny ECH&TAC B 20:24
7 T Daniels SalfordH D 22:10
8 M Hulme SalfordMAC C 22:43
9 Tony Houghton BelleVR B 23:12

The Wilf Richards Relays - Men (Vets) Stage 3 — Final Results
Pos Name Club LegTime CumTimeGain

1 P Holmes Manchester A 18:38 54:14 0
2 J Reilly MiddletonH A 18:20 57:30 + 1
3 Steve Robinson ECH&TAC B 19:17 59:06 + 1
4 S Hamer RadcliffeA A 21:20 59:14 - 2
5 D Hill SalfordMAC B 19:33 1:00:37 + 1
6 J Purdy RochdaleH& B 20:44 1:01:27 - 1
7 B Towell SalfordH D 22:37 1:04:45 0
8 Malcolm Mooney BelleVR B 23:54 1:09:28 0
9 P Johnston SalfordMAC C 23:42 1:10:27 0

Fastest runners over stage 3:
1 J Reilly MiddletonH A 18:20
2 P Holmes Manchester A 18:38
3 Steve Robinson ECH&TAC B 19:17
4 D Hill SalfordMAC B 19:33
5 J Purdy RochdaleH& B 20:44
6 S Hamer RadcliffeA A 21:20
7 B Towell SalfordH D 22:37
8 P Johnston SalfordMAC C 23:42
9 Malcolm Mooney BelleVR B 23:54

The Wilf Richards Relays - Men (Vets) Stage 4 — Final Results
Pos Name Club LegTime CumTimeGain

1 M Cunningham Manchester A 19:40 1:13:54 0
2 A Brocklehurst MiddletonH A 17:24 1:14:54 0
3 N Kirby RadcliffeA A 18:51 1:18:05 + 1
4 Andy Farley ECH&TAC B 19:47 1:18:53 - 1
5 P Farrelly SalfordMAC B 21:16 1:21:53 0
6 P Roberts RochdaleH& B 22:27 1:23:54 0
7 D Wiliams SalfordH D 19:44 1:24:29 0
8 A Thomas SalfordMAC C 22:44 1:33:11 + 1
9 Kevin Egerton BelleVR B 24:38 1:34:06 - 1

Fastest runners over stage 4:
1 A Brocklehurst MiddletonH A 17:24
2 N Kirby RadcliffeA A 18:51
3 M Cunningham Manchester A 19:40
4 D Wiliams SalfordH D 19:44
5 Andy Farley ECH&TAC B 19:47
6 P Farrelly SalfordMAC B 21:16
7 P Roberts RochdaleH& B 22:27
8 A Thomas SalfordMAC C 22:44
9 Kevin Egerton BelleVR B 24:38

The Wilf Richards Relays — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

1 Manchester Harriers & AC ‘A’ 1:13:54
1 D Gee (1) 17:23 2 A Fitzpatrick (1) 18:13
3 PHolmes (1) 18:38 4 MCunningham (1) 19:40

2 Middleton Harriers AC ‘A’ 1:14:54
1 A Garvey (7) 21:27 2 P Blackshaw (3) 17:43
3 J Reilly (2) 18:20 4 A Brocklehurst (2) 17:24

3 Radcliffe AC ‘A’ 1:18:05
1 A Harris (2) 18:25 2 T Davies (2) 19:29
3 S Hamer (4) 21:20 4 N Kirby (3) 18:51

4 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC ‘B’ 1:18:53
1 Derek Hughes (3) 19:25 2 Paul Kenny (4) 20:24
3 Steve Robinson (3) 19:17 4 Andy Farley (4) 19:47

5 Salford Metropolitan AC ‘B’ 1:21:53
1 J Carney (5) 20:44 2 C Lawler (6) 20:20
3 DHill (5) 19:33 4 P Farrelly (5) 21:16

6 Rochdale Harriers & AC ‘B’ 1:23:54
1 I Leach (6) 21:14 2 I Aitchison (5) 19:29
3 J Purdy (6) 20:44 4 P Roberts (6) 22:27

7 Salford Harriers ‘D’ 1:24:29
1 P Budd (4) 19:58 2 T Daniels (7) 22:10
3 B Towell (7) 22:37 4 DWiliams (7) 19:44

8 Salford Metropolitan AC ‘C’ 1:33:11
1 M Lucas (9) 24:02 2 MHulme (9) 22:43
3 P Johnston (9) 23:42 4 A Thomas (8) 22:44

9 Belle Vue Racers ‘B’ 1:34:06
1 Andy Roberts (8) 22:22 2 Tony Houghton (8) 23:12
3 Malcolm Mooney (8) 23:54 4 Kevin Egerton (9) 24:38

Fastest of all legs

1 D Gee Manchester A 17:23
2 A Brocklehurst MiddletonH A 17:24
3 P Blackshaw MiddletonH A 17:43
4 A Fitzpatrick Manchester A 18:13
5 J Reilly MiddletonH A 18:20
6 A Harris RadcliffeA A 18:25
7 P Holmes Manchester A 18:38
8 N Kirby RadcliffeA A 18:51
9 Steve Robinson ECH&TAC B 19:17
10 Derek Hughes ECH&TAC B 19:25

The Heaton Park Relays
at Heaton Park on Saturday 26th February 2005
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The Wilf Richards Relays - Ladies Stage 1 — Final Results
Pos Name Club LegTime

1 Ann Buckley SalfordL A 18:19
2 Julie Cook SalfordL B 19:07
3 Carmen AnthonyBelleVRL A 20:06
4 D Allen RadcliffeL A 20:50
5 J Fairchild SalfordML A 21:01
6 Carly Needham RochdaleL A 21:22
7 Emma Wharten BuxtonL 21:57
8 Nat Pollard EastCL 22:09

9 Tracy Ireland Ross’daleL 22:56
10 N McDonald BuryAC L 25:08
11 Lynda Cheetham BelleVRL B 25:18
12 Rebecca Healey BelleVRL C 25:49
13 S Cotterill RochdaleLB 25:52
14 M Webber SalfordML B 25:53
15 Linda Riddall RochdaleL C 26:21
16 E Royle RadcliffeL B 26:35

The Wilf Richards Relays - Ladies Stage 2 — Final Results
Pos Name Club LegTime CumTimeGain

1 Trish Sloan SalfordL A 19:10 37:29 0
2 Anneka Sanders SalfordL B 22:20 41:27 0
3 Janice Needhan RochdaleL A 21:42 43:04 + 3
4 A Kalambouka BelleVRL A 23:14 43:20 - 1
5 Emma Hall SalfordML A 22:46 43:47 0
6 G Garry RadcliffeL A 24:30 45:20 - 2
7 Sarah Nicolson BuxtonL 23:52 45:49 0
8 C Williams EastCL 23:55 46:04 0
9 Vanessa Hamlet Ross’daleL 25:21 48:17 0
10 L Yates SalfordML B 24:05 49:58 + 4
11 Chris Barber BelleVRL B 26:17 51:35 0
12 Jane Antrobus BuryAC L 27:28 52:36 - 2
13 D Sutcliffe RadcliffeL B 26:35 53:10 + 3
14 J Hutchinson RochdaleLB 27:21 53:13 - 1
15 Mel Thompson RochdaleL C 33:50 1:00:11 0

Fastest runners over stage 2:
1 Trish Sloan SalfordL A 19:10
2 Janice Needhan RochdaleL A 21:42
3 Anneka Sanders SalfordL B 22:20
4 Emma Hall SalfordML A 22:46
5 A Kalambouka BelleVRL A 23:14
6 Sarah Nicolson BuxtonL 23:52
7 C Williams EastCL 23:55
8 L Yates SalfordML B 24:05
9 G Garry RadcliffeL A 24:30
10 Vanessa Hamlet Ross’daleL 25:21

The Wilf Richards Relays - Ladies Stage 3 — Final Results
Pos Name Club LegTime CumTimeGain

1 Rachel Jones SalfordL A 18:42 56:11 0
2 W Higginbottom BuxtonL 20:32 1:06:21 + 5
3 Lisa Riddall RochdaleL A 23:26 1:06:30 0
4 Annie Hirsch BelleVRL A 24:08 1:07:28 0
5 S Maney RadcliffeL A 22:14 1:07:34 + 1
6 C Lewtus SalfordML A 24:11 1:07:58 - 1
7 Julie Laverock SalfordL B 27:43 1:09:10 - 5
8 Trudy Melvin EastCL 25:16 1:11:20 0
9 Chris Navan Ross’daleL 28:23 1:16:40 0
10 M Farrelly SalfordML B 27:12 1:17:10 0
11 B Robinson RochdaleLB 27:16 1:20:29 + 3
12 Bev Scholes BuryAC L 28:01 1:20:37 0
13 K Davies RadcliffeL B 27:38 1:20:48 0
14 Max Grimshaw BelleVRL B 32:28 1:24:03 - 3
15 Kath Allison RochdaleL C 30:25 1:30:36 0

Fastest runners over stage 3:
1 Rachel Jones SalfordL A 18:42
2 W Higginbottom BuxtonL 20:32
3 S Maney RadcliffeL A 22:14
4 Lisa Riddall RochdaleL A 23:26
5 Annie Hirsch BelleVRL A 24:08
6 C Lewtus SalfordML A 24:11
7 Trudy Melvin EastCL 25:16
8 M Farrelly SalfordML B 27:12
9 B Robinson RochdaleLB 27:16
10 K Davies RadcliffeL B 27:38

The Wilf Richards Relays — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

1 Salford Ladies ‘A’ 56:11
1 Ann Buckley (1) 18:19 2 Trish Sloan (1) 19:10
3 Rachel Jones (1) 18:42

2 Buxton Ladies 1:06:21
1 EmmaWharten (7) 21:57 2 Sarah Nicolson (7) 23:52
3 WHigginbottom (2) 20:32

3 Rochdale Ladies ‘A’ 1:06:30
1 Carly Needham (6) 21:22 2 Janice Needhan (3) 21:42
3 Lisa Riddall (3) 23:26

4 Belle Vue Racers Ladies ‘A’ 1:07:28
1 Carmen Anthony (3) 20:06 2 A Kalambouka (4) 23:14
3 Annie Hirsch (4) 24:08

5 Radcliffe Ladies ‘A’ 1:07:34
1 D Allen (4) 20:50 2 G Garry (6) 24:30
3 S Maney (5) 22:14

6 Salford Mets Ladies ‘A’ 1:07:58
1 J Fairchild (5) 21:01 2 EmmaHall (5) 22:46
3 C Lewtus (6) 24:11

7 Salford Ladies ‘B’ 1:09:10
1 JulieCook (2) 19:07 2 Anneka Sanders (2) 22:20
3 Julie Laverock (7) 27:43

8 East Cheshire Ladies 1:11:20
1 NatPollard (8) 22:09 2 CWilliams (8) 23:55
3 Trudy Melvin (8) 25:16

9 Rossendale Ladies 1:16:40
1 Tracy Ireland (9) 22:56 2 Vanessa Hamlet (9) 25:21
3 Chris Navan (9) 28:23
10 Salford Mets Ladies ‘B’ 1:17:10

1 M Webber (14)25:53 2 L Yates (10)24:05
3 M Farrelly (10)27:12

11 Rochdale Ladies B 1:20:29
1 S Cotterill (13)25:52 2 J Hutchinson (14)27:21
3 B Robinson (11)27:16
12 Bury Ac Ladies 1:20:37

1 NMcDonald (10)25:08 2 Jane Antrobus (12)27:28
3 Bev Scholes (12)28:01
13 Radcliffe Ladies ‘B’ 1:20:48

1 E Royle (16)26:35 2 D Sutcliffe (13)26:35
3 K Davies (13)27:38
14 Belle Vue Racers Ladies ‘B’ 1:24:03

1 Lynda Cheetham (11) 25:18 2 Chris Barber (11)26:17
3 Max Grimshaw (14)32:28
15 Rochdale Ladies ‘C’ 1:30:36

1 LindaRiddall (15)26:21 2 MelThompson (15)33:50
3 Kath Allison (15)30:25
Incomplete Teams:

Belle Vue Racers Ladies ‘C’ 25:49
1 Rebecca Healey (12) 25:49
Fastest of all legs

1 Ann Buckley SalfordL A 18:19
2 Rachel Jones SalfordL A 18:42
3 Julie Cook SalfordL B 19:07
4 Trish Sloan SalfordL A 19:10
5 Carmen Anthony BelleVRL A 20:06
6 W Higginbottom BuxtonL 20:32
7 D Allen RadcliffeL A 20:50
8 J Fairchild SalfordML A 21:01
9 Carly Needham RochdaleL A 21:22
10 Janice Needhan RochdaleL A 21:42

The Heaton Park Relays
at Heaton Park on Saturday 26th February 2005
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The Wilf Richards Relays - Ladies (Vets) Stage 1 — Final Results
Pos Name Club LegTime

1 Julie Cook SalfordL B 19:07
2 Lynda Cheetham BelleVRL B 25:18
3 M Webber SalfordML B 25:53
4 Linda Riddall RochdaleL C 26:21
5 E Royle RadcliffeL B 26:35

The Wilf Richards Relays - Ladies (Vets) Stage 2 — Final Results

Pos Name Club LegTime CumTimeGain
1 Anneka Sanders SalfordL B 22:20 41:27 0
2 L Yates SalfordML B 24:05 49:58 + 1
3 Chris Barber BelleVRL B 26:17 51:35 - 1
4 D Sutcliffe RadcliffeL B 26:35 53:10 + 1
5 Mel Thompson RochdaleL C 33:50 1:00:11 - 1

Fastest runners over stage 2:
1 Anneka Sanders SalfordL B 22:20
2 L Yates SalfordML B 24:05
3 Chris Barber BelleVRL B 26:17
4 D Sutcliffe RadcliffeL B 26:35
5 Mel Thompson RochdaleL C 33:50

The Wilf Richards Relays - Ladies (Vets) Stage 3 — Final Results
Pos Name Club LegTime CumTimeGain

1 Julie Laverock SalfordL B 27:43 1:09:10 0
2 M Farrelly SalfordML B 27:12 1:17:10 0
3 K Davies RadcliffeL B 27:38 1:20:48 + 1
4 Max Grimshaw BelleVRL B 32:28 1:24:03 - 1
5 Kath Allison RochdaleL C 30:25 1:30:36 0

Fastest runners over stage 3:
1 M Farrelly SalfordML B 27:12
2 K Davies RadcliffeL B 27:38
3 Julie Laverock SalfordL B 27:43
4 Kath Allison RochdaleL C 30:25
5 Max Grimshaw BelleVRL B 32:28

The Wilf Richards Relays — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

1 Salford Ladies ‘B’ 1:09:10
1 JulieCook (1) 19:07 2 Anneka Sanders (1) 22:20
3 Julie Laverock (1) 27:43

2 Salford Mets Ladies ‘B’ 1:17:10
1 M Webber (3) 25:53 2 L Yates (2) 24:05
3 M Farrelly (2) 27:12

3 Radcliffe Ladies ‘B’ 1:20:48
1 E Royle (5) 26:35 2 D Sutcliffe (4) 26:35
3 K Davies (3) 27:38

4 Belle Vue Racers Ladies ‘B’ 1:24:03
1 Lynda Cheetham (2) 25:18 2 Chris Barber (3) 26:17
3 Max Grimshaw (4) 32:28

5 Rochdale Ladies ‘C’ 1:30:36
1 LindaRiddall (4) 26:21 2 MelThompson (5) 33:50
3 Kath Allison (5) 30:25

Fastest of all legs

1 Julie Cook SalfordL B 19:07
2 Anneka SandersSalfordL B 22:20
3 L Yates SalfordML B 24:05
4 Lynda Cheetham BelleVRL B 25:18
5 M Webber SalfordML B 25:53
6 Chris Barber BelleVRL B 26:17
7 Linda Riddall RochdaleL C 26:21
8 E Royle RadcliffeL B 26:35
= D Sutcliffe RadcliffeL B 26:35
10 M Farrelly SalfordML B 27:12


